

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
FREEMAN STREET AND ROSELAND PLACE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-176

BID DATE: July 10, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ		D&L Paving 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		CCM Contracting Inc. 336 Route 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812		DLS Contracting 36 Montensano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Cifelli and Son General Contracting 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID														
1	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	8,150	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,675.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 37,001.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,637.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,050.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	220	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,220	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,190	\$ 90.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 108,766.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 117,810.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 113,050.00
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
14	Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
16	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2.7	\$ 225.00	\$ 607.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00
18	Detectable Warning Paver	S.Y.	3.6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	247	\$ 92.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,242.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,170.00
20	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk	S.Y.	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	141	\$ 98.00	\$ 13,818.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 12,267.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,215.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,215.00
22	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
23	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	68	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00
24	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	282	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,716.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00
25	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	1,113	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,504.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,504.25
26	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	63	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 567.00
27	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	39.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,158.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,158.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,158.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,158.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,158.75
28	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
29	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	7	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
31	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	7	\$ 2.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00
32	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	275	\$ 0.25	\$ 68.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS				\$ 255,140.00		\$ 258,131.04		\$ 263,608.54		\$ 258,120.55		\$ 275,570.00		\$ 275,570.00
	ALTERNATE BID														
1A	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2A	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
3A	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
4A	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5A	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
6A	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7A	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8A	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	1,195	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 5,425.30	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,078.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,377.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,170.00

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
FREEMAN STREET AND ROSELAND PLACE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-176

BID DATE: July 10, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		AJM Contractors		D&L Paving		CCM Construction		DLS Contracting		Cifelli and Son	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	ALTERNATE BID														
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	30	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00		
10A	Tack Coat	Gallon	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00		
11A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	175	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,000.00		
12A	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
13A	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		
14A	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00		
15A	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00		
16A	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$ 225.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00		
17A	Detectable Warning Paver	S.Y.	2.7	\$ 350.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00		
18A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	32	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00		
19A	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk	S.Y.	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00		
20A	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	45	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00		
21A	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00		
22A	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00		
23A	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	97	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00		
24A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	850	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50		
25A	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 378.00		
26A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	18.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,017.50		
27A	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	75	\$ 0.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00		
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 60,118.50		\$ 59,025.76		\$ 52,783.17		\$ 54,127.50		\$ 65,242.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 315,258.50		\$ 317,156.80		\$ 316,391.71		\$ 312,248.05		\$ 340,812.00		
* Denotes difference in amount.															

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
FREEMAN STREET AND ROSELAND PLACE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-176

BID DATE: July 10, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		Crossroads Paving 386 South Street, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		Top Line Construction 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	8,150	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 11.42	\$ 93,073.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	220	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 5,335.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,220	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	1,190	\$ 100.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 83,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,137.47	\$ 8,549.88		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 324.20	\$ 2,593.60		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 469.36	\$ 1,408.08		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2.7	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 388.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Detectable Warning Paver	S.Y.	3.6	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 327.80	\$ 1,180.08		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	247	\$ 81.00	\$ 20,007.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,230.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk	S.Y.	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 179.61	\$ 7,184.40		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	141	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,805.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.03	\$ 2,976.05		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	68	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 86.41	\$ 5,875.88		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	282	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	1,113	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,947.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,337.30		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	63	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 529.20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	39.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 39.90	\$ 1,566.08		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	7	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 273.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	7	\$ 2.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 3.36		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	7	\$ 2.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.68		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,257.51	\$ 11,287.55		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	275	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 282,038.25		\$ 296,277.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
ALTERNATE BID													
1A	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2A	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3A	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4A	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5A	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6A	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7A	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8A	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	1,195	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 17.37	\$ 20,757.15		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
FREEMAN STREET AND ROSELAND PLACE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-176

BID DATE: July 10, 2024				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		Crossroads Paving		Top Line							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID															
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.79	\$ 743.70		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10A	Tack Coat	Gallon	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	175	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12A	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,137.47	\$ 4,274.94		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13A	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 324.20	\$ 1,296.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14A	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 413.19	\$ 413.19		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15A	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16A	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 129.60		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17A	Detectable Warning Paver	S.Y.	2.7	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 327.80	\$ 885.06		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	32	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 129.21	\$ 4,134.72		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19A	Reset Brick Paver Sidewalk	S.Y.	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 179.61	\$ 8,980.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20A	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 146.18	\$ 6,578.10		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21A	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 1,705.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22A	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 69.58	\$ 3,479.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23A	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	97	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 6,964.60		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	850	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 892.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25A	Traffic Markings Symbols	S.F.	42	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 352.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	18.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 1,126.65		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27A	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 70,126.50		\$ 80,205.62		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 352,164.75		\$ 376,483.37		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
* Denotes difference in amount.															